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INIROUIJFI ION 

S 

Preliminary eat imates for December 1984 show that 
egg production in Canada at 41,211,000 dozen decreased 
5.1% from December 1983. The nitnber of layers de-
creased by 3.0% from 24,342,000 in 1983 to 23,619,000 
in 1984 while the rate of lay decreased by 2.1%. 

Egg producers received an average of 96.4 cents per 
dozen in December 1984 compared with 97.2 cents in 
December 1983. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage increased by 29.8% from 
January 1, 1984 to January 1, 1905. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen ntnbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stncks are collected by mail guestionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesa'e grocers warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and .kioie- 
•  .ile level and firms are required to report all stocks 

eld in their own establishments or in specially rent-
'1 rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
risiness day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
ie obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Can ad a. 

AlthotxJh storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following; chicken fat, necks, backs, 
uiihlets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1984 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. li-uts. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, Is production doeufs mu 
Canada est de 41,211,000 douzaines, une diminuation de 5.1% 
en décembre 1983 è décembre 1984. Le nombre de pondeuses a 
diminué de 3.0%, passant de 24,342,000 en 1983 b 23,619,000 an 
1984 tandis que le taux de ponte a diminué de 2.1%. 

Lea producteurs ont recu en moyenne 96.4 cents is douzaine 
doeufs en déceinbre 1984 contre 97.2 cents en décembre 1983. 

Lea stocks d'oeuf's congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
augmenté de 2).8% du 1er  janvier 1984 su 1er  janvier 1985. 

Lea revisions intercensales des pouies pondeuses, de Ia 
production dci oeufs, des ventes et des quantités d'oeufs con-
sommés b Ia s.3isofl, aont maintenant disponibles par le truche-
sent du CANSIII. Ces revisions démontrent des changements dana 
le noinbre de oules pondeuses non-enregistrees et enregistrées 
ml lea résultats gui sensuivent entre Ic recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant lea stocks de 
produits de ',olaiile congelée publiés auparavant daris Stocks 
de produits laitiers at volaille conqeiée, no 32-009 au cata-
logue. Lea -itocks ont éte recueillis su moyen de guestion-
naires envoyAs aux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et seal-publics, aux conserveries de viande, sux éle-
veurs, aux entrepôts des épiciers-grossistes et aux entrepôts 
commons des épiceries b succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectuéa au nlveau de Ta production at 
de Ia vente en gros, on a deinandé aux entreprises de declarer 
bus lea storks queUes détensient dens leurs propres eta-
blissernents ou dans lea loceux loués spécialement h cette fin 
at ce, en date do déout de Ia premire journée ouvrabie du 
maim. Las clifires sur les stocks de volaille ont été re-
cueillis par lentremise dAgricuiture Canada. 

Mesa si len exploitanta dentrepOts ant été priés N cospter 
di icr  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots tie volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A peuvent toutefois figurer dans las autres classes. 

Lea produ Is conqeles non classes ou divers gui soft 
présentés au Tableau 9 de cette publication inclus Ic gras de 
poulet, lea cous, las dos, lea abatis (coeurs, fuies, 
gésiers), is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupée en 
cubes sauf les poules entiëres, ml toutes ies autres parties 
comestible de is poule. Le Tableau 9 inclus aussi les cous, 
lea dos, lea abatis (coeura, foies, gésiers) du dindon, Ia 
viande tie dindon cuite at non cuite coupée en cubes, mats 
ninclus pam lea pattes de poulet, lea faisans, lea cailles ou 
les lapins. 

Voir la purilicattori de mars 1984 pour Ia méthode servant N 
determiner La taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, Ia production 
d'oeufs at let; stocks doeufa at tie volailles. 

Slots: 

Les quantites dons cette publication sont at continueront 
d'être présenéea isiiquernent en wités de secure du 5.1. Le 
facteur de conversion utiliaé est: 1 kg r 2.2046 liv. 
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Chart - 1 	 Graphique - 1 
Egg Feed Ratio indexes, Canada 
Indices des rapports des oeufs aux ailments, Canada 
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Graphtque - 2 Chart - 2 
Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
indices des prix des oeufs a Ia ferme, Canada 
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Chart - 3 	 Graphique - 3 

• 	Eggs: December Production, Canada, 1971-1984 
Oeuts: Production de décembre, Canada, 1971-1984 
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Chart - 4 	 Graphique - 4 
Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1983 and 1984 
Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1983 et 1984 



Chart —5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1961 -1985 

Stocks de vlande de volaille congelee et production de volaille, Canada, 1961-1985 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphlque —6 

Frozen Eggs: February 1st Stocks, Canada, 1961-1985 

Oeufs congeles: Stocks au ler février, Canada, 1961-1985 
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Carie - I 

Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
December 1984 (and Percentage Change from December 1983) 

Nombre moyen de pondeuses et production d'oeuf par province, 
décembre 1984 (et changement en pourcentage de décembre 1983) 
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TABLE 1. St..mary Table, Production, Stocks and Far,. Prices of Eggs, Canada, Icember 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 1. Soin.aire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix b is fer.e des oeufs, Canada, d&entbre 1983 et 1984 

December 	 984 	a 
percentage 

décembre 	 of 1983 

1984 en 
1983 	 1984 	 pourcentage 

de 1983 

Average ntsber of layers (thousands) - Nombre moyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 24,342 23,619 97.0 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufa pour 100 pondeuses 2,140 2,094 97.9 
Eqg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

1'oeufs (rniiliers de douzaines) 43,414 41,211 94.9 
Farm price of eggs sold for constznption (c per dozen) - 

Prix b is ferme des oeufs mis en marché (c. par 
douzaine) 97.2 96.4 99.2 

February 1, 	1984 February 1, 	1985 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

février 1, 	1984 février 	1, 	1985 
rectifi6s(1 ) provisoires(1 ) 

thoiands of dozens 

milliers do douzaines 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
doeufs congelés (0.6 kg par douzaine) 1,910 2,480 129.8 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour oijvrable du mois. 

TARLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, December 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 2. Production doeufs, par province, décembre 1983 et 1984 

Average nuaber of Eggs per 100 layers Egg production 
layers(1) 

Nombre moyen de Nombre doeufs pour Production doeufs 
pondeuses(i) 100 pondeuses 

1983 1984 1983 1984 1983 1984 

thousands ninber thousands of dozens 

milliers nombre milliers de dauzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 402 406 2,104 2,152 705 728 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Cdouard 153 151 1,976 2,042 252 257 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse 927 891 2,045 1,966 1,580 1,460 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswtck 516 560 2,014 1,999 866 933 
Utiéhec 3,983 3,776 2,114 2,166 7,017 6,815 
Ontario 9,512 9,130 2,242 2,172 17,772 16,525 
Manitoba 2,510 2,521 2,107 2,108 4,407 4,429 
Saskatchewan 1,188 1,144 1,817 1,839 1,799 1,753 
Alberta 2,322 2,295 2,002 1,837 3,874 3,513 
British 	floIuris - 	 ionhie-Ilritani.ique 2,829 2,745 2,181 2,097 5,142 4,798 

CANADA 24,342 23,619 2,140 2,094 43,414 41,211 

(1) The overage of the estimated niinber of layers at the beginning and orit 
(1 tbvenne du nombre est imat if de pondeijaso su debut et b is fin dii moi. 



'000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. '000 de douz. 

8,010 8,228 102.7 18 18 100.0 

2,831 2,806 99.1 76 75 98.7 
17,845 16,803 94.2 128 138 107.8 

8,457 8,599 101.7 136 127 93.4 
71,33 ,  68,929 96.6 1,008 1,054 104.6 

190,444 181,428 95.3 2,428 2,489 102.5 
49,785 49,321 99.1 739 715 96.8 
18,19. 17,298 95.1 2,059 2,137 103.8 
39,044 37,047 94.9 2,211 2,116 95.7 

56,129 	53,774 	95.8 	1,019 	1,051 	103.1 

462,07-, 	444,233 	%.1 	9,822 	9,920 	101.0 
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EARLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, tcember 1983 and 1964 

TABLEAU 3. Ccoulement des oeufs, per province, décembre 1983 et 1984 

Sold for consilnptlon Used by producers 

Vendus pour consonvnstion Utilisés par lee producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix b is lerme Quantité Valeur 

1983 	1984 1983 1984 1903 1984 1983 1984 1983 1984 

'000 of doz. $000 per doz. 000 of doz. $000 

'000 de douz. . 	 ia douz. 000 de douz. 

Newfound1,d - Terre-Neuve 704 	727 767 768 109.0 109.3 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du.- 

Prloce-fdouard 246 	251 245 251 99.4 101.1 6 6 6 5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1,496 	1,388 1,526 1,700 102.0 101.1 11 12 11 11 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 717 	749 739 1,058 103.0 100.9 11 10 11 10 
Québec 6,211 	6,048 6,087 7,545 98.0 99.0 87 94 108 121 
Ontario 16,686 	15,373 16,202 18,020 97.1 95.9 194 226 193 233 
Manitoba 4,213 	4,247 3,783 4,093 89.8 88.2 62 59 57 54 
Saskatchewm 1,559 	1,506 1,479 1,792 94.8 93.5 182 181 179 179 
Alberta 3,393 	3,024 3,254 4,145 95.8 94.9 183 177 182 175 
British Colunbia - Coloinbie- 

Britareuique 4,765 	4,415 4,013 5,504 101.0 99.0 88 92 117 108 

CAMADA 39,990 	37,728 38,895 44,876 97.2 96.4 825 658 865 897 

I AfT f 4. Produrt I on isi f) ;po;i t in or I qqn, hy Prov i i ioi , , January to the f cid of Dei-ember 198 S and 1984 

TABLEAU 4. Production et écoulemaent des oeufa, par province, j1vier h Is fin de déceiahre 1983 eL 1964 

1984 as Sold for 1984 as Used by producers 1984 as 
a % of consijnption(2) a % of a % of 

Production(1) 	1983 1983 1983 

Vendus pour Utilisés par 
1984 en consonwiation(2) 1984 en lea producteurs 1984 an 
%de %de %de 
1983 1983 1983 

1983 	1984 	 1983 	1984 	 1983 	1984 

000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 

wfoundland - Terre-Neuve 8,028 8,256 102.8 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 2,907 2,880 99.1 
Nova Scotia - Nouveile-Ecosse 19,311 17,777 92.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brmxmswick 10,256 10,738 104.7 
Québec 87,418 79,038 97.1 
Ontario 203,452 195,496 96.1 
Manitoba 52,324 51,998 99.4 
Ssskstchewan 21,089 20,316 96.3 
Alberta 45,079 43,418 96.3 
British Coii,nbia - Coloinbie- 

Ftritannique 60,840 58,678 96.4 

ANADA 504,704 488,595 96.8 

Includes hatchlnq eggs. 
I) Comprend les oeufs d'incthation. 
2) Hatching eggs not included. 

(2) Ne comprend pas lea oeufs dicistion. 
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TABLE 5. thick P1stet,ents, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four Week Period, Ending Dece.ber 29, 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 5. Plaeuients de poussins f'emelles du type de ponte, par province at region, période de quatre semaines finissaci 
le 29 décembre 1983 et 1984 

Four week period ending 
Decetaber 29 

Période de guatre semainea 
se terminant le 29 déceabre 

January 1 to December 29 

le 1 Janvier au 29 décembre 

1984 as a 1984 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1983 of 1983 

1983 1984 1983 1984 
1984 en 1984 en 
pourcentage pourcentage 
de 1983 de 1983 

thousands thousands 

inilliers milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 171 244 1.427 2 002 1 	934 .966 
Quthec 291 348 1.196 3 587 3 233 .901 
Ontario 784 618 .708 9 180 8 829 .962 
Manitoba 171 231 1.351 2 842 2 	821 .993 
Saskatchewan 79 70 .886 053 800 .938 
Alberta 111 155 1.396 2 338 2 028 .867 
British Coltsnbia - Colombie-Britannique 201 216 1.075 2 980 2 788 .936 

CANA06 1 808 1 882 1.061 23 782 22 433 .943 

Soujre 	irinmil 	rrr 	P i,i. 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport stir Is production d'oeufa tranaformés, Canada, période de quatre semaines finissarit le 29 décetiubre, 
1983 at 1984 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albusen 

Oeufs erttiers 	Jaines 	 Total période 	A Ce jour 

kilogrstis - kilogrammes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 696 021 220 820 338 869 1 	255 710 25 403 476 

Frozen egg production - Production 
doeufs conqeles 395 595 87 501 103 309 586 405 11 157 608 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquidea 254 339 35 366 17 849 307 554 5075 591 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 25 403 42 326 55 895 123 624 2 536 438 

Source 	Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
P 'nP4. 

S 
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SARIS 7. Egg-Feed Ratio, by Nonth, Canada, 1978-1984 • 
oeufa aux alimenta, mois, Canada, 1978-1984 par IARLEAU 7. Rapports des 

lonth - Mole 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 

kilograms - kilogrammes 

January - Jarivier 3.21 3.01 3.12 5.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 

February - Février 3.18 3.18 3.16 5.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 

March - Mars 3.21 3.16 3.18 5.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 

April - Avril 3.26 3.16 3.23 5.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 

May - Hal 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 

June - Juin 3.11 3.05 3.16 5.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 

July - iuillet 3.10 3.06 3.12 5.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 

Auqust - Aolit 3.17 3.03 2.94 5.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 

September - Septembre 3.16 3.09 2.95 5.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 

October - Octobre 3.15 3.11 2.99 5.23 3.35 3.14 1.26 

November - Novernbre 3.09 3.14 3.00 ;.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 

December - Oécembre 3.14 3.14 2.97 5.28 3.33 3.27 3.37 

Average - Moyenne 3.16 3.10 3.09 5.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the nt,nher of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value toT price of o,i 

dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the ntinber of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 

on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 
Hots: I.e rapport des oeufs oux alinients eat le nombre de kLlogrammes de moulée de ponte a teneur de 17 %-20 % dont Ia valeur 

qtjivaut 	su pri 	dune 11007aine d'oetjfs 	h 	Is 	ferme. Le prix des slinients eat pondéré suivant 	le noinbre de pondeuses 

IIIS cing 	rqiorm le 	ils 	opul; 	rI fondr 	jr 	ICC ret ites des atriculteurs pour toil PS 	 IPS c'ite:joii,r, 

lASS! I 	H. 	Averatr Pricci of 	Lqq;; 'tout 	tot 	(tiiitolnpt ton in Canada, 	by tkr,ttt, 1918-1984 

TABLEAU 8. Prix moyen des oeufs vendua pour consomnation au Canada, par mois, 1978-1984 

Month - Mois 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 19134 

dollars per dozen - dollars Is douzaine 

January - Janvier .616 .665 .760 .1385 .882 .860 .968 

February - Février .625 .686 .767 .897 .878 .869 .982 

March - Mars .632 .691 .775 .897 .874 .876 .984 

April - Avril .638 .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 

May - Mai .645 .7113 .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 

June - Juin .648 .700 .763 .106 .870 .891 .958 

July - Juillet .645 .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 .988 

Auquat - AoOt .650 .727 .7715 .727 .894 .896 .995 

eptember - Septembre .650 .744 .797 .917 .900 .913 .982 

flrtnher - flctobre .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 .982 

s 	"nher - Novetnbre . .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 .954 .982 

'rI)er - Décnmbre .658 .755 .859 .53137 .857 .972 .949 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken inder 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over Chicken Proc 

cuts chick 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus Morceaux Pouleti 

de poulet appretés 

Reported Other Reported Other 

Grade A Grade A 

lots! Total 

Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 
No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Atlantic provinces: (3) 

1 February 1, 	1985P 336 212 548 38 62 100 613 177 

2 January 1, 	1985r 334 333 667 36 54 90 629 179 

3 February 1, 1984 124 70 194 16 26 42 218 104 

Quebec: 

4 February 	1, 	1985P 1 056 733 1 	789 197 214 411 1 	019 347 
5 January 1 	1985r 1 429 920 2 349 242 378 620 1 	457 41 
6 February 1, 1984 480 394 874 498 297 795 1 246 207 

Ontario: 

7 February 1, 1985P 452 385 837 156 34 193 1 	899 417 

8 January 	1, 	1985r 533 377 910 90 85 183 1 	789 / 
r 	r 	1 I I 

10 February 	1, 	1985P 349 190 539 66 82 148 602 64 
11 January 	1, 	1985r 316 240 556 35 40 75 607 14 
12 February 	1, 	1984 108 94 202 15 24 39 295 35 

Saskatchewan: 

13 February 1, 1985P 124 98 222 27 62 89 249 26 
14 January 1, 	1985r 102 63 165 11 47 58 249 25 
15 February 1, 1984 93 25 118 13 31 44 151 17 

Alberta: 

16 February 1, 	1985P 921 397 1 	318 164 177 341 878 62 
17 January 1, 	1985r 975 600 1 	575 89 137 226 634 68 
18 February 	1, 	1984 638 181 819 25 64 89 658 47 

British Colunbia: 

19 February 1, 	1985P 224 208 432 74 76 150 407 209 
20 January 1 	1985r 162 235 397 50 206 256 389 192 
21 February 1, 	1984 330 111 441 54 83 137 179 103 

TOTAL: 

22 February 	1, 	1985P 3 462 2 223 5 685 722 707 1 	429 5 667 1 
23 January 1, 	1985r 3 851 2 768 6 619 561 9147 1 	508 5 754 1 

24 February 1, 1984 



- 15 - 

TABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelee, per province(1) 

I'hicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and irider 

Poulels 	Poules 	 Dindons de 5 kg et coins 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	Rapporté 	Autres 
claase A 	 classe A 
	

NO 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces atlantiques:(3) 

1 	438 26 25 51 53 66 119 is" 	février 1985P 1 
1 	565 24 15 39 49 43 92 ler janvier 	1985" 2 

558 7 12 19 86 114 200 ier 	février 1984 3 

Québec: 

3 566 259 343 602 253 135 388 1er 	février 1985P 4 
4 467 189 339 528 160 161 321 iet janvier 1985" 5 
3 122 17 100 117 758 217 975 ier février 1984 6 

Ont silo: 

S43 188 052 1 	040 258 223 481 ier 	Février 1985P 7 
59 157 7811 945 167 163 330 l' janvier 1985" 8 

I 7 591 27 26 42 ler 	février 	1284 fl 

S 
I. 	)I)C 

1 	353 19 66 85 139 63 202 ler févriei 1985P 10 
1 	252 31 83 114 9 33 42 ier ,janvier 1985" 11 

571 16 76 92 193 92 285 ler février 1984 12 

Saskatchewan: 

586 7 12 19 11 9 20 ier février 1985P 13 
497 12 16 28 4 12 16 1er jsivler 	1985" 14 
330 11 10 21 14 40 54 jer 	février 1984 15 

Alberta: 

2 599 18 39 57 214 107 321 ier févriei 1985P 16 
2 503 30 24 54 192 105 297 ier janvier 1905r 17 
1 	613 15 50 65 181 106 287 ler février 1984 18 

Colombie-Oritannique: 

1 	198 65 57 102 17 47 64 ier février 1985P 19 
1 	234 107 40 147 26 51 77 jer janvler 1985" 20 

860 24 51 75 26 80 106 ier février 1984 21 

TOTAL: 

14 083 582 1 	574 1 	956 945 650 I 	595 1er 	février 1985P 22 
1S 	177 550 1 	305 1 	855 607 568 1 	175 ler janv,er 	1985" 23 
5 457 147 833 900 1 	534 915 2 449 ier 	févrjer 1984 24 

)ir note(s )b la Fin du 	tahltij. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 
ci de mains de 8 kg 

I 
Turkey 8 kg ad 

Dindons de 8 kg eL plus 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Atlantic provinces: (3) 

1 February 1, 1985P 41 91 132 40 51 91 

2 January 1, 	1985r 65 63 128 68 79 147 
3 February 1, 1984 91 65 156 75 45 120 

Quebec: 

4 February 	1, 	1985P 337 307 644 315 372 687 

5 January 1, 	1985r 161 357 518 348 538 886 

6 February 1, 	1984 456 288 744 329 229 558 

Ontario: 

7 February 1, 	1985P 231 274 505 604 798 1 	402 
8 January 1, 	198cr 103 332 435 367 488 

03 '417 2 

10 February 	1, 	19135P 134 93 194 285 224 539 
11 January 	1, 	1985r 125 43 168 104 196 300 

12 February 1, 	1984 116 82 198 215 372 587 

Saskatchewan: 

13 February 1, 	1985P 62 36 98 89 15 104 

14 January 1, 	1985 48 28 76 99 23 122 
15 February 1, 	1984 33 16 49 41 18 59 

Alberta: 

16 February 	1, 	1985P 340 135 475 123 92 215 
17 January 1, 	1985F 305 108 413 193 184 377 

18 Fel)ruary 	1, 	1984 195 213 408 495 338 833 

British Coh,nhia: 

19 February 1, 	1985P 62 150 212 130 32 170 

20 January 1, 	1985F 77 141 218 158 173 331 

21 February 1, 	1984 69 339 408 123 189 312 

TOTAL: 

22 February 	1, 	1905P T 	177 1 	083 2 260 1 	5934 1 	584 3 	17' 
23 January 1, 	1985r 3384 1 	1)72 1 	916 1 	317 1 	6311 3 
24 February 1, 	1984 1 	247  

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassifu 
(3) NFLI) data are not inclizied prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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conqelée, par province(1) - fin 

irkey Turkey Ducks Goose Onclas- Grand 
jrlher total sified(2) total 
rjcesseri all 

pot.il try 
seat 

Dindons Dindons Canards thea Non Total 
eprAtés total clasa6(2) general, 

vtande di 
volatIle 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces atlanttques: (3) 

99 441 14 8 69 2 	021 ler févrxer 1985P 
813 455 11 10 115 2 195 1er janvier  1985Z 

126 602 26 23 22 1 	250 ler février 1984 

Québec: 

351 2 070 179 13 964 7 394 jar février 1985P 
459 2 184 142 13 507 7 841 ier janvier 1985t 
365 2 642 123 24 566 6 594 jer février 1984 

Ontario: 

777 3 	165 88 18 1 	413 9 067 1e[' 	février 1985P 
2 464 176 22 1 	624 8 890 1' 	Janvier 1985r 

I 4 	H63 349 19 1 	Tlfl 9 535 ler 	f6vr ier 1984 

269 1 	174 62 115 193 2 982 

	

ii 	ii: 

	

1er 	février 1985P 
323 833 63 121 232 2 	615 ier janvler 1985 
342 1 	412 154 721 168 3 	118 ier février 1984 

Saskatchewan: 

90 312 11 1 42 971 ler février 1985P 
90 304 6 1 113 949 ler Janvier  1985t 

154 316 6 1 89 763 1er 	février 1984 

Alberta: 

184 1 	195 70 5 228 4 154 jer février 1985P 
142 1 	229 63 6 290 4 145 ler janvier  1985r 
125 1 	653 80 8 145 3 564 ier 	février 1984 

Colornbie-Br itannique: 

303 749 35 12 104 2 200 ier février 1985P 
460 1 086 77 12 62 2 618 ier janvler 1985r 
408 1 	234 61 11 161 2 402 ier février 1984 

TOTAL: 

7 073 9 106 459 172 3 013 28 789 ler février 1985P 
406 8 555 538 185 2 943 29 253 ier janvier 1985 
501 12 	722 799 807 2 461 26 226 1er 	février 1984 

MW 	I) Poida de Ia volaille habjllée et éviscérée. 
Voir introduction pour une explication de non classé. 

I) Lea donnéea de Terre-uve antérieures b 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

NO 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

18 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen thicken and Turkey Pat, Atlaitic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viande de poulets et dindons congelés, provinces atlaitiJf 

Iota 1 

Chicken 	 Turkey 

Poulets 	 Dindons 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
Newfoundlaid - Terre-Neuve: 

February 1, 	1985P 	- ler fAvrier 1985P 596 80 
January 1, 	1985r 	- ier janvier 198r 492 169 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prjnce-Edouard: 

February 1, 	1985P 	- ier 	Février 1985P - 

January 1, 	1985 	- 1er janvier 1985 - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse: 

February 1, 	1985P 	- ier 	février 1985P 679 238 
January 1, 	1985' 	- jer ,janvxer 1985r 792 186 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

February 1, 	1985P 	- jer février 1985P 163 115 
January 	1, 	1985" 	- ier ,janvier 1985r 281 100 

1. 	;Ik 	 I•l 	;t)1I, 	)y  

IAELEAU 11. Stocks doeufa corigelés dais lea entrepôts Irigorifaques par region 

February 1, 	1985P 
Total 

1er 	février 1985P 

January 1 February 1 
Whole 	Yolk 	Whites 1985" 1984 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune 	Blanc ler Jvier ier 	février 

i98" 1984 

metric - tonnea - metriques 

CANADA 	 827 	366 	295 1 488 	 953 1 146 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces atlantiques(1) 	2 	- 	2 	 4 	20 	 5 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 	609 	81 	260 	950 	639 	 755 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Ouest 	216 	285 

1N - wfjv11 

 

-Ind ffat;l I rIpl 	'rp'r In 1 QT'. 
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• 	TABLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canada(1) 

TABLEAU 12. Stocks de produits doeufs co.estiblem séchés dwia les entrepOts au Canada(1) 

February 1, 	 January 1, 	 February 1, 
1985P 	 1985w 	 1984 

1er février 	 1er janvier 	 ier février 
1985P 	 1985r 	 1984 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre doeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 152 	 125 	 125 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
doeufs et mélanges 	 166 	 122 	 123 

Dried aihunen (egg whites) - Poudre dalbunen 
(blanc dopufa) 	 184 	 132 	 122 

TOTAL 	 502 	 379 	 370 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bind and stocks on government accoisit. 
(1) rnrnprend tnut prodiit isportA, oroduit détenti pour onlyse, produit con3lqn6 et lea stocks détenus pour le compte du 

iii 	vr' ) 	I 
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